

RFB-2020-27 CISCO Equipment

ADDENDUM #1

June 25, 2020

The purpose of this addendum is to provide detailed information to all Bidders. This addendum is hereby included in and made part of the Contract Documents, whether or not attached thereto. Receipt of this Addendum must be acknowledged on the Bid Form included in the original bid package.

RESPONSE TO QUESTIONS SUBMITTED:

1. Are you currently working with a Cisco Partner?

Response: The Schenectady County IT Department utilizes CISCO Partners.

2. Will the equipment be put under Smartnet?

Response: Equipment will not be put under Smartnet.

END OF ADDENDUM #1